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Ms. Laura Lyden

True North Energy, LLC
3711 LeHarps Road
Youngstown, Ohio 44515

Violations of OAC Chapter 3745-31 (Permit-to-Install New Sources of Pollution)
Dear Ms. Lyden:

without obtaining the Proper permits-to-install (“PTIs”) pursuant to OAC Chapter 3745-31.
Failure to apply for and obtain PTis prior to the installation of air contaminant sources is
in violation of OAC Rule 3745-31-02 and ORC §3704.05(G).

In a Notice of Violation (“NOV”) dated September 18, 2003, CDAQ informed you of these
violations and requested True North Energy submit PTI applications for these GDFs, True
North Energy has submitted these applications and the PTls have been issued.

Sincerely,
Christopher Jones
Director
Bob Taft, Govemnor
Jennette Bradley, Lieutenant Governor
Jones, Director
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cc:  Andrew Shroads, CLAA
Bob Hodanbosi (2 copies), DAPC
Jim Orlemann, DAPC/CO
Jim Tichich, DAPC/CO
Tom Kalman, DAPC
Steve Feldmann, Legal
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